Eastron DCM230-2 User Manual
2024 EASTRON ELECTRONIC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
DCM230-2 MID Series
DC Energy Meter
User Manual
2024 V2.1
Eastron DCM230-2 User Manual

accurate as possible.
However, deviations from the description cannot be completely ruled out, so that no liability can be accepted for any
errors contained in the information given. The data in this manual is checked regularly and the necessary corrections
are included in subsequent editions. We are grateful for any improvements that you suggest.
Eastron DCM230-2 ETL User Manual
4
Chapter 1. Introduction
Eastron DCM230-2 series DC energy meters are designed for measuring and monitoring in DC systems. The
din rail DC energy meters can measure of important DC parameters: Voltage, current, power and energy
etc. It also support bi-directional measurement with pulse output.All data in the meter are accessible via
RS485 using Modbus RTU. The meter works with DC power supply. Input voltage range up to 1000V DC,
and current inputs are flexible with DC shunt.
Non-mains-circuits.
Model Shunt Voltage Range Current Range Pulse Constant( Default)
DCM230-2-150 150A/75mv
100V-1000V
1.5-30（150）A 100 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-200 200A/75mv 2.0-40（200）A 100 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-300 300A/75mv 2.5-50（300）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-400 400A/75mv 2.5-50（400）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-600 600A/75mv 2.5-50（600）A 10 imp/kwh
Model Shunt Voltage Range Current Range Pulse Constant( Default)
DCM230-3-150 150A/75mv
100V-1000V
1.5-30（150）A 100 imp/kwh
DCM230-3-200 200A/75mv 2.0-40（200）A 100 imp/kwh
DCM230-3-300 300A/75mv 2.5-50（300）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-3-400 400A/75mv 2.5-50（400）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-3-600 600A/75mv 2.5-50（600）A 10 imp/kwh
The internal hardware of the DCM230-2 and DCM230-3 is identical; The difference in the shell is limited to
the difference in the surface of the upper shell.
The difference between the DCM230-2 series /DCM230-3 series is only that the shunt is not the same.
The Unit can measure and display: